CH \$315.00 493538;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM522688

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Novartis AG		05/08/2019	Corporation: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alcon Inc.	
Street Address:	Rue Louis-d'Affry 6	
City:	1701 Fribourg	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Number	Word Mark			
4935383	ACRYSOF CLAREON			
5604008	ACTIVEFOCUS			
5152876	AUTHORIZED ALCON RETAILER			
4898033	CLAREON			
3628956	ULTRAVIT			
5503185	UNIFEYE			
88330297	FOCUS ASSIST			
88330237	FOCUS ASSIST DESIGN			
86669602	LEGION			
87250457				
86789992	VOYAGER			
86473767	VEKTOR			
	4935383 5604008 5152876 4898033 3628956 5503185 88330297 88330237 86669602 87250457 86789992			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8175514610

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tm.services@alcon.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Hart

Address Line 1: 6201 South Freeway
Address Line 4: Fort Worth, TEXAS 76134

TRADEMARK REEL: 006640 FRAME: 0691

900497732

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Hart
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Hart/
DATE SIGNED: 05/08/2019	
Total Attachments: 2	

source=US - NAG to AI Assignment 5-8-2019#page1.tif source=US - NAG to AI Assignment 5-8-2019#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006640 FRAME: 0692

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Novartis AG, a corporation (Aktiengesellschaft) incorporated in the Canton of Baselstadt, Switzerland, with offices at Lichtstrasse 35, 4056 Basel, Switzerland ("ASSIGNOR") owns certain trademarks and/or service marks, and applications and/or registrations for such marks, as listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("MARKS");

WHEREAS, Alcon Inc., a corporation (Aktiengesellschaft) incorporated in the Canton of Fribourg, Switzerland, with offices at Rue Louis-d'Affry 6, 1701 Fribourg, Switzerland ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into an Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated April 8, 2019, assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the MARKS and in and to the registrations and/or applications for same from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE and its wholly owned subsidiaries, which operate the contact lens business to which the MARKS pertain, separated from ASSIGNOR pursuant to an Agreement dated April 8, 2019.

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, and to the applications and/or registrations for the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS and the portion of the business of the ASSIGNOR to which the MARKS pertain, including all associated common law rights, and the right to sue and recover for any past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized signatory effective as of the 8th day of May, 2019.

By:

Mamo

Title:

By:

Name:

Title.

Paris Var Lat.

Janis Mendolia

TRADEMARK REEL: 006640 FRAME: 0693

Exhibit A

Mark	Registration No.	Pending Application Serial No.
ACRYSOF CLAREON	4,935,383	
ACTIVEFOCUS	5,604,008	
AUTHORIZED ALCON RETAILER	5,152,876	
CLAREON	4,898,033	
FOCUS ASSIST		88/330,297
FOCUS ASSIST DESIGN		88/330,237
LEGION		86/669,602
LEGION Icon		87/250,457
ULTRAVIT	3,628,956	
UNIFEYE	5,503,185	
VEKTOR		86/473,767
VOYAGER		86/789,992

2

TRADEMARK